
Case Number Reported Date/Time Occurred Incident Type
2025-00000276 01/05/2025 20:59 Drunkenness
2025-00000271 01/05/2025 19:47 Drunk Driving
2025-00000256 01/05/2025 14:04 Shoplifting
2025-00000246 01/05/2025 09:48 Shoplifting
2025-00000260 01/05/2025 09:48 Shoplifting
2025-00000192 01/04/2025 15:47 Shoplifting
2025-00000191 01/04/2025 15:10 Shoplifting
2025-00000181 01/04/2025 12:03 Theft/Larceny
2025-00000146 01/03/2025 19:06 TFA
2025-00000143 01/03/2025 18:19 Shoplifting
2025-00000140 01/03/2025 16:39 All Others
2025-00000139 01/03/2025 16:38 Drunkenness
2025-00000132 01/03/2025 15:23 Assault - Aggravated
2025-00000130 01/03/2025 13:59 All Others
2025-00000101 01/02/2025 23:07 Shoplifting
2025-00000083 01/02/2025 18:02 Burglary
2025-00000078 01/02/2025 17:25 Burglary
2025-00000073 01/02/2025 16:18 Runaway
2025-00000050 01/02/2025 07:49 TFA
2025-00000044 01/01/2025 22:47 Assault - Aggravated
2025-00000035 01/01/2025 18:58 Theft/Larceny
2025-00000028 01/01/2025 15:43 All Others
2025-00000026 01/01/2025 14:54 All Others
2025-00000023 01/01/2025 13:32 Shoplifting
2025-00000014 01/01/2025 11:05 Weapons Law Violations
2024-00026220 12/31/2024 22:59 Robbery
2024-00026201 12/31/2024 18:33 Shoplifting
2024-00026193 12/31/2024 17:02 Crash - No Inj
2024-00026188 12/31/2024 15:42 Theft/Larceny
2024-00026181 12/31/2024 14:16 Theft/Larceny
2024-00026171 12/31/2024 12:03 Assault - Simple
2024-00026143 12/31/2024 07:08 Overdose
2024-00026137 12/31/2024 01:01 Burglary
2024-00026110 12/30/2024 19:45 Shoplifting
2024-00026122 12/30/2024 19:45 Fraud
2024-00026087 12/30/2024 16:07 Shoplifting
2024-00026067 12/30/2024 13:20 Fraud
2024-00026061 12/30/2024 11:58 Shoplifting
2024-00026056 12/30/2024 10:13 Assault - Simple
2024-00026043 12/30/2024 01:49 Trespass
Total Records

Arrestee Name Age at Arrest Case Number Jurisdiction of Arrestee Statute Description 
ODERINDE, GRACE OLABISI 57 2024-00026061 CHESTER Skip Scanning/Altering Price Tags
MEALING, KENDRICK ANDREW 55 2024-00026110 GALAX Skip Scanning/Altering Price Tags
MEALING, KENDRICK ANDREW 55 2024-00026122 GALAX OBTAIN GOODS/SERVICES BY FRAUD
RICE, KIMBERLY ANN 54 2024-00026043 CHESTER TRESPASS : GENERAL
REYNOLDS, APRIL LYNN 48 COLONIAL HEIGHTS PROBATION VIOLATION
BRIGGS, MIRANDA LYNN 41 2025-00000014 COLONIAL HEIGHTS CONCEALED WEAPON
COX, TWANDA MICHELLE 40 2025-00000143 RICHMOND Skip Scanning/Altering Price Tags
RATHBUN, JAIME DIANE 40 2025-00000192 HOPEWELL Skip Scanning/Altering Price Tags

671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
2536 WHITE OAK COURT, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

217 DUPUY AVE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

100 HIGHLAND AVE A, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
604 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

88 Southpark CIR, Colonial Heights, VA 23834
309 NOTTINGHAM DR, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

501 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

40

100 LAKEVIEW PARK ROAD 130, Colonial Heights, VA 23834
3100 WOODLAWN AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

348 JEFFERSON AVENUE B, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

538 RIVERVIEW ROAD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

210 TEMPLE AVE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
721 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

671 SOUTHPARK BLVD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
671 SOUTHPARK BLVD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
671 SOUTHPARK BLVD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

3236 BOULEVARD

BRANDERS BRIDGE ROAD/BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

721 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
TEMPLE AVENUE/CONDUIT ROAD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

408 SPRINGDALE AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
721 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

3201 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
116 SOUTHGATE SQUARE, Colonial Heights, VA 23834

2104 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
11 DUNLOP VILLAGE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

1502 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

103 FAIRMONT DRIVE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

1524 MT PLEASANT DRIVE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
1531 MT PLEASANT DRIVE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
114 LAFAYETTE AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

215 DUNLOP FARMS BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

501 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

COLONIAL HEIGHTS POLICE DEPARTMENT 

WEEKLY ARREST AND CASE REPORT 
DECEMBER 30, 2024-JANUARY 05, 2025

Location 
201 James AVE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834



CAIN, CLIFTON Sherard 39 2025-00000237 PETERSBURG DRUNK IN PUBLIC
STEPHENS, BOBBY GENE, Sr 38 2024-00026220 South Chesterfield ROBBERY
SOUTHALL, CHRISTOPHER DAIN 37 COLONIAL HEIGHTS FAIL TO APPEAR
GLIER, MARK THOMAS 36 2025-00000035 SOUTH CHESTERFIELD Shoplifting
GLIER, MARK THOMAS 36 2025-00000035 SOUTH CHESTERFIELD TRESPASS : GENERAL
HUGHES, MONICA MARIA 36 SOUTH CHESTERFIELD FAIL TO APPEAR
HUGHES, MONICA MARIA 36 SOUTH CHESTERFIELD FAIL TO APPEAR
TYREE, JESSICA ANNE 33 2024-00024898 PETERSBURG Skip Scanning/Altering Price Tags
JONES, NADIA CHRISTINE 31 2024-00026087 GLEN ALLEN Skip Scanning/Altering Price Tags
WRIGHT, BRANDON LAMAR 31 2025-00000028 MCKENNEY CONCEALED WEAPON
BROOKS, AARON J 31 PRINCE GEORGE DRIVING UNDER INFLUENCE
BROOKS, AARON J 31 PRINCE GEORGE FAIL TO OBEY TRAFFIC LIGHT
BROOKS, AARON J 31 PRINCE GEORGE DRIVE WHILE SUSPEND
PATTERSON, CHRISTIAN LEE CARY 30 2025-00000028 PETERSBURG DR WHILE NOT LICENSED
PATTERSON, CHRISTIAN LEE CARY 30 2025-00000028 PETERSBURG ELUDING POLICE
PATTERSON, CHRISTIAN LEE CARY 30 2025-00000028 PETERSBURG POSS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
PATTERSON, CHRISTIAN LEE CARY 30 2025-00000028 PETERSBURG OBSTRUCT JUSTICE / RESIST ARREST
PATTERSON, CHRISTIAN LEE CARY 30 2025-00000028 PETERSBURG RECEIVE STOLEN VEHICLE
SCHULTZ, ERIK TYLER 28 2025-00000044 HOPEWELL Aggravated malicious wounding
SCHULTZ, ERIK TYLER 28 2025-00000044 HOPEWELL DRIVING UNDER INFLUENCE
SCHULTZ, ERIK TYLER 28 2025-00000044 HOPEWELL DRIVE WHILE SUSPEND
SCHULTZ, ERIK TYLER 28 2025-00000044 HOPEWELL REFUSAL: BLOOD
SCHULTZ, ERIK TYLER 28 2025-00000044 HOPEWELL DISPLAY FICT LIC PLATE
SCHULTZ, ERIK TYLER 28 2025-00000044 HOPEWELL FAIL TO MAINTAIN CONTROL
SCHULTZ, ERIK TYLER 28 2025-00000044 HOPEWELL UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE
SCHULTZ, ERIK TYLER 28 2025-00000044 HOPEWELL FAILURE TO WEAR SEATBELTS
WIMS, KEAUZHA KECHELL MASHAWN 27 2024-00026056 COLONIAL HEIGHTS ASSAULT & BATTERY : FAMILY MEMBE
ELY, JARRET THOMAS 25 2024-00025133 CHESTER STALKING
ELY, JARRET THOMAS 25 2024-00025133 CHESTER TRESPASS : GENERAL
ADAMS, CONNOR SEAN 22 2025-00000191 HOPEWELL Skip Scanning/Altering Price Tags
CRENSHAW, DIAMOND DISYRE 19 2025-00000023 COLONIAL HEIGHTS Skip Scanning/Altering Price Tags
Total Records

Analyst Note: The data pulled for this report is based on the information available at the time this report was completed. Some Arrests do not have a case number attached. Analyst A. Smith, 01/07/2025.
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